WINK CITY COUNCIL GATHERING NOTICE

Community Leaders Forum
Devon Energy
803 NE Eighth St.
Wink, Texas 79789

April 9, 2024 Starting at 11:30 A.M.

There is the possibility that a quorum of the City Council will be present for the Community Leaders Forum Luncheon, hosted by Devon Energy, April 9, 2024, starting at 11:30 A.M., 803 NE Eighth St., Wink, Texas.

No action items will be considered by the City Council and no official action by the City Council is scheduled to be taken during this event.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I certify that the notice of the City Council gathering was posted on the front door at City Hall, 303 E. Hendricks Blvd, Wink, Texas, on the 6th day of April 2024, at 2:30 P.M.

Gina	a Funderburg, City Secretary	_
Age	nda Removal Notice	
	public notice was removed from the ne following date and time:	e official posting place at the Wink City Hal
By:	City Secretary's Office	-
	City of Wink, Texas	

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT NOTICE

The City of Wink wants to assure that City Council gatherings are accessible to people with disabilities. If any individual needs special assistance or accommodations in order to attend this City Council gathering please contact the City Hall at (432) 527-3337 in advance so accommodations can be made.